

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23177/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in FAO No. 1868/2010 (O&M) of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.L. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.22444/2009 @ SLP.....CC No.10993 of 2009, titled National Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Parvathneni & Anr.

-2-

In the meantime, there shall be an interim stay of the operation of the impugned judgment.

At the request of the petitioner, the names of respondent nos. 4 to 6 stand deleted from the array of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER